www.keralapsc.gov.in jsonline.psc@kerala.gov.in



0471-2546482 2546483 2546484

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. OLE III (1) 5654/2023/GW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:27.03.2024

### **ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub : Kerala Public Service Commission Lower Division Typist in Kerala State Pollution Control Board (Cat.No. 298/2021) – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg
- Ref: 1) Probability List No. 74/2023/OLE dtd. 12.10.2023
  - 2) Order of the Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even number dtd. 25/03/2024

It is hereby notified that the candidate with the following register number is found eligible to be additionally included in the Probability List No. 74/2023/OLE dtd. 12.10.2023 for selection to the post of Lower Division Typist in Kerala State Pollution Control Board (Cat.No. 298/2021). Accordingly the additional entries in the Probability List shall read as follows.

\*\*\*\*\*

# <u>Main List</u> 102045

The Probability List No. 74/2023/OLE dtd. 12.10.2023  $\,$  stands modified to the above extent.

## (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

#### SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for issue

Section Officer